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L.D. 1899 

DATE: 5-~Lf -0(0 (Filing No. S-'10 I) 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary 
of the Senate. 

STATE OF MAINE 
SENATE 

122ND LEGISLATURE 
SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

SENATE AMENDMENT .. 4.. to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H. P . 
l340, L.D. 1899, Bill, "An Act To Allow the Display of POW-MIA 
Flags at Courthouses" 

Amend the amendment by striking out all of section 2 (page 
2, lines 17 to 31 in amendment) 

section from the 

SPONSORED BY: 
(Senator RO 

COUNTY: Androscoggin 

SUMMARY 

riations and allocations 
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SENATE AMENDMENT 



Approved: 05/02/06 frac 

122nd MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD 1899 LR 2878(05) 

An Act To Allow the Display of POW-MIA Flags at Courthouses 

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment "A, to Committee Amendment 'A" 
Sponsor: Sen. Rotundo 

Net Cost (Savings) 
General Fund 

Appropriations/Allocations 
General Fund 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

2005-06 

$0 

$0 

2006-07 

($18,320) 

($18,320) 

Projections 
2007-08 

$0 

$0 

Projections 
2008-09 

$0 

This amendment strikes the Appropriations and Allocations section of the committee amendment which contains a one· 
time General Fund appropriation of $18,320 in fiscal year 2006-07 to purchase flags and upgrade flag poles. The 
Judicial Department has indicated it can absorb the additional General Fund costs of $18,320 in fiscal year 2006-07 
utilizing existing budgeted resources without significant impact on current activities or programs. 
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